
Natsumi AB Open March
ITF Beach Tennis Tour

Week of Venue Country Category Event Type Tournament Referee Tournament Director

11/03/2017 Chiba $0 Men's Doubles Kazuhiro IZUMITetsuyuki TOMITA
Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Champions

Draw Position St. Seed Nationality First Name Family Name

JPN Yusuke HIRAKI
JPN Susumu KAWASHIMA

Bye

JPN Naoki MOTOMURA
JPN Masahiro NAKAYAMA

JPN Takayuki OKAWA
JPN Masahiro TSUJI

JPN Hiroyuki DOI
JPN Keita ISEKI

JPN Yuji SUDA
JPN Keita YUKIMURA

JPN Hijiri KANEKO
JPN Hiroyuki TOMIOKA

JPN Seiya ISHIKAWA
JPN Yuuma SHIMIZU

JPN Yo FUJII
JPN Takaaki SUGITA

JPN Takeshi KANAYA
JPN Fumitomo OHNO

JPN Tsukasa TAKENAKA
JPN Ryota YAMAGUCHI

JPN Atsuya MAKI
JPN Mitsuhiro OGAWA

JPN Kazuyoshi HAMAMURA
JPN Munenori NAKAYAMA

JPN Shunsuke FUKUMURO
JPN Yudai TAKAGI

Bye

JPN Susumu NAKAJIMA
JPN Riki USAMI

Seeded Team(s)
Seeding Rank Player 1 Rank Player 2 Combined Ranking

1 63 Yusuke HIRAKI 50 Susumu KAWASHIMA 113
2 70 Susumu NAKAJIMA 109 Riki USAMI 179
3 130 Hiroyuki DOI 100 Keita ISEKI 230
4 221 Atsuya MAKI 190 Mitsuhiro OGAWA 411

WC

2

Japan
Round 1

4

3

1

2

3

4

WC

1

16

9

11

5

7

10

12

14

13

15

6

8



Natsumi AB Open March
ITF Beach Tennis Tour

Week of Venue Country Category Event Type Tournament Referee Tournament Director

11/03/2017 Chiba $0 Women's Doubles Kazuhiro IZUMITetsuyuki TOMITA
Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Champions

Draw Position St. Seed Nationality First Name Family Name

JPN Akiko OTANI
JPN Shiomi SAITO

Bye

JPN Hanako AIZAWA
JPN Yumiko MAKI

JPN Akemi HOSHINO
JPN Yumiko WADA

JPN Junko NAGATA
JPN Kaori YANASE

Bye

JPN Ayumi SHOJI
JPN Aiko TANAKA

JPN Miyu DATE
JPN Yoko YAMAGUCHI

JPN Keiko KAMATA
JPN Naoko TAKAHASHI

JPN Moe MAKI
JPN Naomi SHIKAMA

JPN Shizuko MITSUGI
JPN Ikuko UEMATSU

JPN Yukiko HARA
JPN Maho IKEDA

JPN Erina OTSUKA
JPN Aoi SHIBAYAMA

JPN Maya KAWAMUKAI
JPN Saki SHIZAWA

Bye

JPN Eri HOMMA
JPN Chisato MINAMI

Seeded Team(s)
Seeding Rank Player 1 Rank Player 2 Combined Ranking

1 25 Akiko OTANI 86 Shiomi SAITO 111
2 25 Eri HOMMA 161 Chisato MINAMI 186
3 176 Junko NAGATA 31 Kaori YANASE 207
4 133 Yukiko HARA 134 Maho IKEDA 267

2

JAPAN

WC

Round 1

4

3

1

2

3

4

WC

1

16

9

11

5

7

10

12

14

13

15

6

8



Natsumi AB OPEN ORDER OF PLAY 11/03/2017
ITF Beach Tennis Tour

Week of City, Country Grade Tourn. ID ITF Referee

11/03/2017 Chiba, Japan $0 Chiba Kazuhiro Izumi

Court 1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4
Starting at 9:00 Starting at 9:00 Starting at 9:00 Starting at 9:00

1st Match 3 Hanako AIZAWA 7 Ayumi SHOJI 13 Erina OTSUKA 3 Naoki MOTOMURA

   Yumiko MAKI    Aiko TANAKA      Aoi SHIBAYAMA    Masahiro NAKAYAMA

9:00 START vs. vs. vs. vs.

4 Akemi HOSHINO 8 Miyu DATE 14 Maya KAWAMUKAI 4 Takayuki OKAWA

   Yumiko WADA    Yoko YAMAGUCHI      Saki SHIZAWA    Masahiro Tsuji

Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by

2nd Match 9 Keiko KAMATA 11 Shizuko MITSUGI 5 Hiroyuki DOI 13 Kazuyoshi HAMAMURA

   Naoko TAKAHASHI      Ikuko UEMATSU    Keita ISEKI      Munenori NAKAYAMA

Followed by vs. vs. vs. vs.

10 Moe MAKI 12 Yukiko HARA 6 Yuji SUDA 14 Shunsuke FUKUMURO

     Naomi SHIKAMA      Maho IKEDA    Keita YUKIMURA      Yudai TAKAGI

NB 10:30 NB 10:30 NB 10:30 NB 10:30

3rd Match 1 Akiko OTANI 7 Hijiri KANEKO 9 Yo Fujii 11 Tsukasa TAKENAKA

   Shiomi SAITO    Hiroyuki TOMIOKA    Takaaki SUGITA      Ryota YAMAGUCHI

NB 10:30 vs. vs. vs. vs.

3 or 4 8 Seiya ISHIKAWA 10 Takeshi KANAYA 12 Atsuya MAKI

   Yuuma SHIMIZU      Fumitomo OHNO      Mitsuhiro OGAWA

Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by

4th Match 5 Junko NAGATA 1 Yusuke HIRAKI

   Kaori YANASE 9 or 10 13 or 14    Susumu KAWASHIMA

Followed by vs. vs. vs. vs.

 7 or 8 11 or 12 16 Eri HOMMA 3 or 4

     Chisato MINAMI

Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by

5th Match

5 or 6 9 or 10 13 or 14

Followed by vs. vs. vs. vs.

7 or 8 11 or 12 16 Susumu NAKAJIMA

     Riki USAMI

Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by

6th Match

vs. vs. vs. vs.

Last match on any court may be moved Order of Play released Signature

Singles Lucky Losers sign-in before:

Doubles Alternates sign-in before: Kazuhiro Izumi


