## Natsumi AB Open March



IIF Beach Iennis	,,,,,,											Beach Tennis Tour
Week of 11/03/2017			Venue Chiba	Country Japan				Category \$0		Event Type Men's Doubles	Kazuhiro IZUMI	Tournament Director Fetsuyuki TOMITA
Draw Position	St.	Seed	Nationality	First Name	Round 1 Family Name	Quarterfinals	Semifinals		Fina		Champions	
1		1	JPN JPN	Yusuke Susumu	HIRAKI KAWASHIMA	7						
2				Вуе			7					
3			JPN JPN	Naoki Masahiro	MOTOMURA NAKAYAMA	-			1			
4			JPN JPN	Takayuki Masahiro	OKAWA TSUJI							
5		3	JPN JPN	Hiroyuki Keita	DOI ISEKI	_						
6			JPN JPN	Yuji Keita	SUDA YUKIMURA		7					
7	WC		JPN JPN	Hijiri Hiroyuki	KANEKO TOMIOKA	_						
8			JPN JPN	Seiya Yuuma	ISHIKAWA SHIMIZU							
9			JPN JPN	Yo Takaaki	FUJII SUGITA	_						
10			JPN JPN	Takeshi Fumitomo	KANAYA OHNO		7					
11			JPN JPN	Tsukasa Ryota	TAKENAKA YAMAGUCHI	_			1			
12		4	JPN JPN	Atsuya Mitsuhiro	MAKI OGAWA							
13	WC		JPN JPN	Kazuyoshi Munenori	HAMAMURA NAKAYAMA	_						
14			JPN JPN	Shunsuke Yudai	FUKUMURO TAKAGI		7					
15				Вуе		_						
16		2	JPN JPN	Susumu Riki	NAKAJIMA USAMI							

Seeded Team(s)					
Seeding	Rank	Player 1	Rank	Player 2	Combined Ranking
1	63	Yusuke HIRAKI	50	Susumu KAWASHIMA	113
2	70	Susumu NAKAJIMA	109	Riki USAMI	179
3	130	Hiroyuki DOI	100	Keita ISEKI	230
4	221	Atsuya MAKI	190	Mitsuhiro OGAWA	411

## Natsumi AB Open March



IIF Deach Iennis											Beach Tennis Tour
Week of 11/03/2017			Venue Chiba	Country JAPAN				Category \$0	Women's Doubles	Tournament Referee Kazuhiro IZUMI	Tournament Director Fetsuyuki TOMITA
Draw Position	St.	Seed	Nationality	First Name	Round 1 Family Name	Quarterfinals	Semifinals		Final	Champions	
1		1	JPN JPN	Akiko Shiomi	OTANI SAITO	_					
2				Bye							
3	wc		JPN JPN	Hanako Yumiko	AIZAWA MAKI				]		
4			JPN JPN	Akemi Yumiko	HOSHINO WADA						
5		3	JPN JPN	Junko Kaori	NAGATA YANASE	_				7	
6				Bye							
7	wc		JPN JPN	Ayumi Aiko	SHOJI TANAKA						
8			JPN JPN	Miyu Yoko	DATE YAMAGUCHI						
9			JPN JPN	Keiko Naoko	KAMATA TAKAHASHI						
10			JPN JPN	Moe Naomi	MAKI SHIKAMA						
11			JPN JPN	Shizuko Ikuko	MITSUGI UEMATSU				]		
12		4	JPN JPN	Yukiko Maho	HARA IKEDA						
13			JPN JPN	Erina Aoi	OTSUKA SHIBAYAMA	_					
14			JPN JPN	Maya Saki	KAWAMUKAI SHIZAWA						
15				Вуе		_					
16		2	JPN JPN	Eri Chisato	HOMMA MINAMI						

Seeded Team(s)	)				
Seeding	Rank	Player 1	Rank	Player 2	Combined Ranking
1	25	Akiko OTANI	86	Shiomi SAITO	111
2	25	Eri HOMMA	161	Chisato MINAMI	186
3	176	Junko NAGATA	31	Kaori YANASE	207
4	133	Yukiko HARA	134	Maho IKEDA	267

## Natsumi AB OPEN ORDER OF PLAY ITF Beach Tennis Tour

11/03/2017



ek of	City, Country	Grade	Tourn. ID	ITF Refe
/03/2017	Chiba, Japan	\$0	Chiba	Kazuhiro Izu
	Court 1	Court 2	Court 3	Court 4
	Starting at 9:00	Starting at 9:00	Starting at 9:00	Starting at 9:00
1st Match	3 Hanako AIZAWA	7 Ayumi SHOJI	13 Erina OTSUKA	3 Naoki MOTOMURA
	Yumiko MAKI	Aiko TANAKA	Aoi SHIBAYAMA	Masahiro NAKAYAMA
9:00 START	VS.	VS.	VS.	VS.
	4 Akemi HOSHINO	8 Miyu DATE	14 Maya KAWAMUKAI	4 Takayuki OKAWA
	Yumiko WADA	Yoko YAMAGUCHI	Saki SHIZAWA	Masahiro Tsuji
	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by
2nd Match	9 Keiko KAMATA	11 Shizuko MITSUGI	5 Hiroyuki DOI	13 Kazuyoshi HAMAMURA
	Naoko TAKAHASHI	Ikuko UEMATSU	Keita ISEKI	Munenori NAKAYAMA
Followed by	VS.	VS.	VS.	VS.
i enerieu by	10 Moe MAKI	12 Yukiko HARA	6 Yuji SUDA	14 Shunsuke FUKUMURO
	Naomi SHIKAMA	Maho IKEDA	Keita YUKIMURA	Yudai TAKAGI
	Nauthi Shirawa	Mano IREDA	Relia FORIMORA	rudai TANAGI
	NB 10:30	NB 10:30	NB 10:30	NB 10:30
3rd Match	1 Akiko OTANI	7 Hijiri KANEKO	9 Yo Fujii	11 Tsukasa TAKENAKA
	Shiomi SAITO	Hiroyuki TOMIOKA	Takaaki SUGITA	Ryota YAMAGUCHI
NB 10:30	VS.	VS.	VS.	vs.
	3 or 4	8 Seiya ISHIKAWA	10 Takeshi KANAYA	12 Atsuya MAKI
		Yuuma SHIMIZU	Fumitomo OHNO	Mitsuhiro OGAWA
	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by
4th Match	5 Junko NAGATA			1 Yusuke HIRAKI
	Kaori YANASE	9 or 10	13 or 14	Susumu KAWASHIMA
Followed by	vs.	VS.	vs.	VS.
	7 or 8	11 or 12	16 Eri HOMMA	3 or 4
			Chisato MINAMI	
	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by
5th Match				
		5 or 6	9 or 10	13 or 14
Followed by	VS.	VS.	VS.	VS.
		7 or 8	11 or 12	16 Susumu NAKAJIMA
				Riki USAMI
	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by	Followed by
6th Match				
	vs.	vs.	vs.	vs.
st match on a	ny court may be moved		Order of Play released	Signature
	ers sign-in before:			
	s sign-in before:			Kazuhiro Izumi